

UK PSTI Statement of Compliance

We, Google LLC, as manufacturer of the product(s) listed below ("**Products**"), hereby declare that as of April 29, 2024, the Products are in conformance with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

Product (Model Number)	Group 1: Google Pixel 8 (GPJ41), Google Pixel 8 Pro (GC3VE)
	Group 2: Google Pixel Fold (G9FPL), Google Pixel 7a (GHL1X), Google Pixel 7 (GVU6C), Google Pixel 7 Pro (GP4BC), Google Pixel 6a (G1AZG), Google Pixel 6 Pro (GLU0G), Google Pixel 6 (GB7N6), Google Pixel Tablet & Charging Speaker Dock (GTU8P), Google Wifi (GJ2CQ), Nest Cam wired (GJQ9T), Nest Cam outdoor or indoor battery (G3AL9), Nest Cam with Floodlight (GM493), Nest Doorbell wired (G28DR), Nest Doorbell battery (GWX3T), Nest Hello (A0077), Nest Hub 2nd gen (GUIK2), Nest Hub Max (H2A), Nest Audio (GXCA6), Nest Mini (H2C), Google Nest Wifi Pro (G6ZUC), Nest Thermostat E (A0131, A0132), Nest Learning Thermostat 3rd gen (A0001, A0003), Nest Protect (A13, A14), Nest x Yale Lock (YRD540), Nest WiFi (H2D/H2E), Chromecast with Google TV 4K (GZRNL), Chromecast with Google TV HD (G454V)
	Group 3 : Google Pixel Watch 2 (GC3G8, G4TSL), Google Pixel Watch (GBZ4S, GQF4C)
	Group 4 : Fitbit Charge 6 (G3MP5), Fitbit Versa 4 (FB523), Fitbit Sense 2 (FB521), Fitbit Inspire 3 (FB424), Fitbit Luxe (FB422), Fitbit Ace 3 (FB418), Fitbit Aria Air (FB203)
UK Defined Support Period	Group 1: At least seven years from when the device first became available on the Google Store in the US
	Group 2: At least five years from when the device first became available on the Google Store in the US
	Group 3 : At least three years from when the device first became available on the Google Store in the US
	Group 4 : At least two years after the device is last sold on Fitbit.com or the Google
Manufacturer's Name	Store Google LLC
Manufacturer's Address	
ivianufacturer's Address	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043

This statement of compliance is prepared by or on behalf of the manufacturer of the Products.

Name	Louise Bohmann
Title	Director & PA Compliance Lead
Signature	Docusigned by: Louise Bolumann FACFE22023D7471
Place	Mountain View, CA 94043
Date	April 8, 2024

Please note that this statement of compliance, including the UK Defined Support Period stated herein, is only applicable to products listed above where sold in the UK.